07.02.1989. Beaver Creek

course name: Centenial
course length: 480 m
vertical drop: 180 m
number of gates: 53/56
temperature: -27C/-24C!
weather: postcard
started: 67

finished: 32

1. Mateja Svet

2. Vreni Schneider
3. Tamara McKinney
4. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa

5. Ingrid Salvenmoser
6. Monica Maierhofer

7. Anette Gertsch
8. Ewa Twardokens
9. Florence Masnada
10. Pascalle Freiher
11. Cecilia Lucco
12. Dorota Tlalka-Mogore
13. Camilla Lundbaeck

14. Lucia Medzihradska
15. Jolanda Kindle

16. Eva Moga-Domingo

17. Emi Kawabata
18. Katarzyna Szafranska

YUG

SUI
USA
SPA

AUT
AUT

FRG
USA
FRA
FRA
ITA

FRA
SWE

TCH
LIE

SPA

JAP
POL

Slalom, women

44.02

45.45
43.98
44.97

45.34
44.84

44.93
46.49
46.51
46.48
46.33
46.23
46.25

47.00
47.23

48.08

48.35
48.57

+ 4+ + + + + +

_|_

46.86

46.04
47.58
46.78

47.23
47.93

48.44
46.91
46.94
47.12
47.42
47.87
48.29

49.09
48.87

49.11

49.92
49.84

90.88

91.49
91.56
91.75

92.57
92.77

93.37
93.40
93.45
93.60
93.75
94.10
94.54

96.09
96.10

97.19

98.27
98.41



. Olga Fernandez-Marana SPA 48.32 + 50.84 99.16 (44)

. Chiaki Ozeki JAP 48.62 + 50.67 99.29 (39)
. Juliette Johnston NZL 49.28 + 51.14 100.42 (51)
. Gudrun Kristjansdottir ~ ISL 50.02 + 52.51 102.53 (45)
. Sandra Grau AND 50.82 + 52.56 103.38 (52)
. Natalia Zamula SOV 51.56 + 53.59 105.15 (55)
. Warwara Zelenskaia SOV 52.52 + 53.47 105.99 (48)
. Anna Gorgey HUN 51.65 + 54.42 106.07 (49)
. Larisa Majer SOV 53.54 + 55.59 109.13 (63)
. Elke Van Der Parre BEL 53.94 + 56.23 110.17 (57)
. Natasha Marolt ARG 56.24 + 55.93 112.17 (56)
. Xuefei Jin CHN 59.43 + 60.63 120.06 (67)
. Avila Azar BRA 69.28 + 72.42 141.70 (66)
. Flamma Smith GUA 69.69 + 72.09 141.78 (69)
DNS (1):

Karen Percy CND (206),

Seba Johnson ISV (68),

Monika Zuckermann MEX (70);
DNF (1):

Anita Wachter AUT (9) (3" fastest split-time),

Patrizia Chauvet FRA ( 5) (7™ fastest split-time),

Christine von Gruenigen SUL (7)) (9™ fastest split-time),

Veronika Sarec YUG (13) (12" fastest split-time),

Brigite Oertli SUI (10) (16™ fastest split-time),

Lenka Kebrlova TCH (25 (21" fastest split-time),

Lesley Beck GBR (27) (23" fastest split-time),

Heidi Voelker USA (19),

Monique Pelletier USA (23),

Josee Lacasse CND (30),

Bibiana Perez ITA (32),

Valerie Scott GBR (33),

Michelle McKendry CND (36),

Sachiko Yamamoto JAP  (37),

Deborah Compagnoni ITA (3%),

Claire De Pourtales GBR (40),

Annelise Coberger NZL (41),

Paloma Galindo-Santolaria SPA  (43),



Adele Coberger
Carolina Eiras
Jane Blair
Carolina Birkner
Thomai Lefoussi
Carolina Photiades
Carolina Biondi

DNF (2):
Ulrike Maier
Katjusa Pusnik
Brigitte Gaddient
Kristina Andersson
Paoletta Magoni-Sforza
Ulla Lodzinja
Veronique Dugailly
Astrid Steverlynck
Livia Diehl
Yali Liu

*

NZL
ARG
NZL
ARG
GRE
CYP
BRA

AUT
YUG
SUI
SWE
ITA
SOV
BEL
ARG
LUX
CHN

(46),
47),
(53),
(54),
(58),
(62),
(65);

(8
(15)
(17)
(18)
(22)
(50),
(59),
(60),
(61),
(64).

(1 run: 7 - 45,41) (7" split time),
(1* run:17 - 47,06),
(1 run: 9 - 46,18) (4™ split time),
(1* run:20 - 47,78),
(1" run:19 - 47,28),

Second half of the 22:13 minutes Official Vail World Championships Movie,

devoted to this event is
available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zU1LX35tNgU

+

12 minutes transmission from this race is

available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=g0A3zyd-kGU

+

(poor picture quality)

There are 3:42 minutes highlights from the entire Championships

available at

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cXfabnngVo8&




st
1 run

course length: 480 m
vertical drop: 180 m
number of gates: 53

course setter: M.Rufener USA

temperature: - 27C!
weather: postcard
started: 70
finished: 42

1. T. McKinney USA
2. Mateja Svet YUG

3. M. Maierhofer =~ AUT
4. Anette Gertsch  FRG
5. Blanca Ochoa SPA

6. 1. Salvenmoser AUT
7. Ulrike Maier AUT
8. Vreni Schneider SUI
9. Brigite Gadient SUI
10. Dorota Mogore =~ FRA
11. C. Lundbaeck SWE
12. Cecilia Lucco ITA
13. Pascaline Freiher FRA
14. Ewa Twardokens USA
15. Florence Masnada FRA

43.98
44.02

44.84
44.93
44.97

45.34
45.41
45.45
46.18
46.23
46.25
46.33
46.48
46.49
46.51

(2
(4

(D
(0)
(12)

(3)
(%
(14)
(17)
(11)
(16)
(28!
(21)
(29!
(20)

course length: 480 m
vertical drop: 180 m

number of gates: 56
course setter: Lars Hjalmars SWE
temperature: -20C/-24C
weather: postcard
started: 42
finished: 32

1

2
3

. Vreni Schneider

. Blanca Ochoa
. Mateja Svet

d
2" yun

SUI

SPA
YUG

4. Ewa Twardokens USA
5. Florence Masnada FRA
6. Pascaline Freiher FRA

7
8
9
10
11

12
13

14
15

. 1. Salvenmoser
. Cecilia Lucco

. T. McKinney

. Dorota Mogore
. M. Maierhofer

. C. Lundbaeck
. Anette Gertsch

. Jolanda Kindle
. L Medzihradska

AUT
ITA

USA
FRA
AUT

SWE
FRG

LIE
TCH

46.04

46.78
46.86
46.91
46.94
47.12
47.23
47.42
47.58
47.87
47.93

48.29
48.44

48.87
49.09

(8

(11)
(14)
(2
(1)
(3)
(10)
(4
(15)
( 6)
(13)

(5)
(12)

(18)
(16)



16. L Medzihradska TCH
17. Katjusa Pusnik YUG
18. Jolanda Kindle  LIE
19. P. Sforza-Magoni ITA

20. K. Andersson SWE
21. Eva Domingo SPA
22. Olga Marana SPA
23. Emi Kawabata  JAP
24. K. Szafranska POL
25. Chiaki Ozeki JAP

1. Mateja Svet

2. Tamara McKinney
3. Anita Wachter
4. Ulrike Maier

and Anette Gertsch
6. Monika Maierhofer
7. Patricia Chauvet
8. Blanca Ochoa

47.00
47.06
47.23
47.28

47.78
48.08
48.32
48.35
48.47
48.62

9. Christine Von Griinigen

10. Camilla Lundback

11. Ingrid Salvenmoser
12. Veronika Sarec
13. Vreni Schneider

14. Dorota Tlalka-Mogore

15. Brigitte Gadient
16. Brigitte Oertli

1. Tamara McKinney

2. Mateja Svet

(24)
(15)
31
(22)

(18)
(35!
(44!
(42)
(34)
(39)

16. Eva Domingo
17. K. Szafranska
18. Emi Kawabata

19. Chiaki Ozeki
20. Olga Marana

split-time, 1" run:

YUG

USA
AUT
AUT
FRG
AUT
FRA
SPA

SUI

SWE

AUT
YuG
SUI
FRA
SUI
SUI

22.92

23.13
23.22

23.34
23.46
23.54
23.55
23.57
23.67

23.81
23.83
23.84
23.94
24.00
24.01

finish, 1" run:

US4

YUG

20.85

21.00

SPA

POL
JAP

JAP
SPA

(4

(2)
(9
(8
(0)
(D
(3
(12)
(7)
(16)

(3)
(13)
(14)
(1)
(17)
(10)

(2
(4

49.11 (21)
49.84 (24)
49.92 (23)

50.67 (25)
50.84 (22)



NN R W

[0¢]

2.

3.
4.

. Monika Maierhofer
. Blanca Ochoa

. Ingrid Salvenmoser
. Anette Gertsch

. Vreni Schneider

. Ulrike Maier

. Cecilia Lucco
. Brigitte Gadient

. Vreni Schneider

Eva Twardokens

Blanca Ochoa
Cecilia Lucco

and Brigitte Gadient

6.
7.

8.
9.
10.
11.

DN AW N~

6.
7. Dorota Tlalka-Mogore

Pascaline Freiherr
Ulrike Maier

Mateja Svet
Tamara McKinney
Florence Masnada
Anette Gertsch

. Florence Masnada
. Mateja Svet

. Vreni Schneider

. Ingrid Salvenmoser
. Blanca Ochoa

Pascaline Freiher

AUT 21.38
SPA 21.42
AUT 21.53
FRG 21.59
SUI 21.61
AUT 22.07
ITA 22.09
SUI 22.18

split-time, 2" run:

SUI 21.94
US4 22.33
SPA 22.53
ITA

SUI 22.61
FRA 22.65
AUT 22.67
YUG 22.80
USA 22.83
FRA 22.95
FRG 23.02

finish, 2" run:

FRA 23.99
YUG 24.06
SUI 24.10
AUT 24.19
SPA 24.25
FRA 24.47
FRA 24.53

(D
(12)
(3)
( 6)
(14)

(8
(28!
(17)

(8
(2

(1)
(4
(7)
(3)
(9

(14)
(15)
(D
(12)



&. Monika Maierhofer
and Eva Twardokens

10. Tamara McKinney
11. Cecilia Lucco

12. Camilla Lundbaeck

AUT
USA

USA
ITA

SWE

24.58

24.75
24.81

25.01

(13)
(2

(15)
(4

(5)



